FEATURES
• Fabricated Construction
• Filtration down to 40 microns
• Large strainer baskets
• Both compact and high capacity units
are available
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
• Bronze

Model Material Inlet Class Con- Dash Cover Perf Mesh
Size nection Type
FB Series Ordering Code
Model - Position 1 - 3
FB1 - Standard Body
FB2 - Undersized Body
FB3 - Oversized Body
FB4 - Low Profile Body
w/Pleated Bskt
FB5 - Low Profile Body
w/Multiple Bskts
FBZ - Custom
Configuration
Material - Position 4
C - Carbon Steel
L - Low Temp CS
V - 304 SS
T - 316 SS
M -Monel
H - Hastelloy
Z - Other
Inlet Size -
Position 5
H - 2
J - 21⁄2
K - 3
M -4
N - 5
P - 6
Q - 8
R - 10
S - 12
T - 14
U - 16
V - 18
W -20
X - 22
Y - 24
1 - 28
2 - 30
3 - 36
4 - 40
Z - Other
Class - Position 6
1 - 150
3 - 300
4 - 600
5 - 900
Z - Other
Connection -
Position 7
B - Buttweld1
F - Flat Face Flg
N - NPT
J - Ring Joint Flg
R - Raised Face Flg
K - Socketweld
Z - Other
Dash - Position 8
Cover Type - Position 9
B - Bolted
C - Bolted w/C-Clamp
D - Bolted w/Davit
J - Bolted w/Hinge
H - T - Bolt Hinged
T - Threaded Hinged
Y - Yoke Hinged
Z - Other
Perf - Position 10
304 SS Material2
A - None
B - 3/64"
1 - 1/32"

Z - Other
For any variations, use the
part numbering system
above but clearly indicate
the additional
requirements.
For higher
pressure
classes and
other
materials,
consult
factory.
For Quick
Opening
Covers
Ratings,
see page
11
APPLICABLE CODES
Designed/Manufactured to meet ASME B31.1,
ASME B31.3 or ASME B31.4 and/or ASME Section VIII, Div. I.
CRN available in all provinces
Welders Certified to ASME Section IX
OPTIONS
Other materials, sizes and/or configurations
Other screen, mesh or wedgewire -
Vent and/or differential pressure connections
“U” stamped vessels
Steam jacketing
Backflush or backwash
NACE MR010-75 Certification
External/internal coatings
Offset inlet/outlet Nozzles
600# flanges and higher
Pleated Baskets for higher Open Area Ratios
Air Vents
Consult factory for other options
Quick Opening Covers - See page 11
See page
2. For other screen material,
contact factory.
1. For Buttweld connections please
specify mating pipe schedule
FB1 SERIES
FABRICATED BASKET STRAINERS
SPECIFICATION
Strainer shall be designed and manufactured to meet ASME B31.1, ASME
B31.3 or ASME B31.4 and/or ASME Section VIII Div. I. The Strainer body shall
be fabricated steel or other specified material and inlet/outlet connections shall
be in line. The Strainer shall have a single basket with a slant top. The Strainer
shall have a bottom blowdown outlet. The screen shall be size _____ perforated
stainless steel. The Strainer shall have an inlet size of _____ and open area ratio
of _____. The Basket Strainer shall be SSI FB _____.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Carbon Steel Shown†)
Body ……………………………………………………A53S/B or A106-B
Nozzles …………………………………………………A53S/B or A106-B
Flanges ………………………………………………………………SA105
Heads …………………………………………SA234-WPB or SA516-70
Reinforcement Pads2 ……………………………………………SA516-70
Couplings ……………………………………………………………SA105
Plug …………………………………………………………………SA105
Basket1 ………………………………………………………………304 SS
Gasket1 ………………………………………………304 SS Spiral Wound
Stud………………………………………………………………SA193-B7
Nut ………………………………………………………………SA194-2H
† Other Materials Available. Consult factory.
1. Recommended Spare Parts.
2. When required.
Material specification will change when NACE MR01-75 is specified.
E